

LISTED ON :29.7.2013

COURT NO. 13      ITEM NO. 8

SECTION XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 13798 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

T.P. Narayanan Namboodiri

...Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner,

Malabar Devaswom Board & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

ÒIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, list on Monday, the 29th of July, 2013.Ó

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. A. V. Balan, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2013.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR