

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13798/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in WP No.34687/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.P. NARAYANAN NAMBOODIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, MALABAR DEVASWOM BOARD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though served no body appears for the Government Authorities.

In the circumstances, the petitioner shall serve a copy of the petition to the Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala, Shri M.T. George.

List on 16th August, 2013.

In the meantime, it will be open to the petitioner to file additional documents.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master