

L
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13798/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in WP No.34687/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.P. NARAYANAN NAMBOODIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, MALABAR DEVASWOM BOARD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T., directions, permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.
for Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
for Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.T. George, Advocate has submitted that he has to appear for
Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. He shall file vakalatnama and appearance as
soon as possible.

List on 30th August, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master