

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13798/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2012 in WP No. 34687/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

T.P. NARAYANAN NAMBOODIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, MALABAR DEVASWOM BOARD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P.Kylash Nath Pillai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv.
r. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after six weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER