

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13798/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2012
in WP No.34687/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)T.P. NARAYANAN NAMBOODIRI
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, MALABAR DEVASWOM BOARD & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pellay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. M.G. Yogamaya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned,

It has been submitted that during the pendency of
this petition and pending selection, Shri M. Sugunan has
already been superannuated. In the circumstances, the
Commissioner of Malabar Devaswom Board shall do

the

needful for appointing the Executive Officer as soon as
possible in accordance with the scheme, within two months
from today, if no other candidate has been selected so

Signature Not Verified

far. If any selection has been made, the select

ed
Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.10.13

16:41:06 IST

candidate shall be given appointment as an Executi

ve

Reason:

Officer forthwith, in accordance with law.

1

The special leave petition is disposed of with the
above directions.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

